NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE 

CITY OF MANSFIELD, TEXAS: 

SECTION 1. 

That the City Council approves awarding a contract to Midwest Wrecking of Texas Inc. for 

site demolition at 651 Justice Lane in the amount of One Hundred Forty Seven Thousand Six 

Hundred Ninety Eight Dollars and no/100 ($147,698.00) 

RESOLVED AND PASSED this 26th

day of October, 2020. 

David L. Cook, Mayor 

ATTEST: 

Susana Marin, City Secretary